
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw W70 (1)
Judge: 

Tamara Danilova RUS Nyíregyháza, HUN 10-07-23WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 33.55

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-26  12:15:03

End: 23-03-26  13:00:00

1 2191 Inara ROZENA W70 26.13     Latvia

2 797 Brigitte BONADT W70 23.03     Germany

3 255 Laura HESSEL W70 22.95     Canada

4 1542 Magdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOULA W70 22.91     YCGreece

5 2471 Ludwika CHEWIŃSKA W70 20.83     Poland

6 4022 Linda HARPER W70 20.05     United States of America

7 1100 Karin SCHMITT W70 19.17     Germany

8 1114 Marianne SCHUMACHER W70 17.02     Germany

9 554 Leena SCHEERER W70 17.01     Finland

10 2790 Maria MALGREM W70  9.58     Poland

I II III IV V VI

24.08 24.19 24.52 x x 26.13Inara ROZENA

20.46 23.03 22.36 22.91 20.63 xBrigitte BONADT

21.85 22.95 17.70 20.83 x 20.03Laura HESSEL

x x 22.88 19.81 22.91 xMagdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOU

20.42 19.83 20.32 20.19 19.52 20.83Ludwika CHEWIŃSKA

20.05 17.70 x 17.82 19.02 19.19Linda HARPER

18.46 19.17 x x 18.07 xKarin SCHMITT

15.83 x 17.02 15.39 15.87 xMarianne SCHUMACHER

16.02 17.01 16.46Leena SCHEERER

7.37 8.83 9.58Maria MALGREM
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W70
1 Final Inara ROZENA Latvia 26.131     

2 Final Brigitte BONADT Germany 23.032     

3 Final Laura HESSEL Canada 22.953     

4 Final Magdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOULA Greece 22.914     YC

5 Final Ludwika CHEWIŃSKA Poland 20.835     

6 Final Linda HARPER United States of America 20.056     

7 Final Karin SCHMITT Germany 19.177     

8 Final Marianne SCHUMACHER Germany 17.028     

9 Final Leena SCHEERER Finland 17.019     

10 Final Maria MALGREM Poland  9.5810     
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